Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 1/17/2024

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning
a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3)
granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ
matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been “held” in
light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a
Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public
accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted.
After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
ARMENDAREZ, PEOPLE v. S$282900 E079166 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
BROWN, PEOPLE v. $282850 B321228 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
CARDENAS, PEOPLE v. S283014 H050411 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
HATTER, PEOPLE v. S§282754 B322177 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
LIVA, PEOPLE v. S282493 B325320 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
ORDONEZ, PEOPLE v. S283045 H050253 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
IN RE UBER TECHNOLOGIES WAGE AND HOUR CASES S282614 A166355 Petition for Review Denied
Evans, J., was recused and did not participate.

AIDS HEALTHCARE FOUNDATION v. WEBER (BANNON) S283075 Mandate/Prohibition & Stay Denied (mandate & stay)
ALLEN, PEOPLE v. S$283022 B312097 Petition for Review Denied

B. (L.) v. MORENO $282180 A164026 Publication request Denied

BELCHER v. BONTA S282566 C099088 Petition for Review Denied

BURNES (PIERCE LANGSTON) ON H.C S$281890 Habeas Corpus petition Denied

CAGLIERO (DYLAN) ON H.C. S282762 B332462 Petition for Review Denied
CAMPBELL, PEOPLE v. $282867 F084807 Petition for Review Denied

CARRILLO, PEOPLE v. S$283023 F082996 Petition for Review Denied
CASTANEDA, PEOPLE v. S283012 E081333 Petition for Review Denied
CHRISTIANSON, PEOPLE v. $283044 C097113 Petition for Review Denied

CLARK, MARRIAGE OF 5282641 G061697 Petition for Review Denied


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0

Title
COPELAND v. BEHRE

CORDER, PEOPLE v.

CORDERO, PEOPLE v.

CORDERO, PEOPLE v.

CRAWFORD (DARRYL PIERRE) ON H.C.
CURIEL, PEOPLE v.

DAVIS, CITY OF v. ZOCHLINSKI
EDEM (ENEFIOK JOSEPH) ON H.C.
ERNST, PEOPLE v.

FCM INVESTMENTS v. GROVE PHAM
GANDHI v. UMA ENTERPRISES
GARCIA, PEOPLE v.
GLAXOSMITHKLINE v. S.C. (APODACA)
GORDON, PEOPLE v.

HAILE v. CA 1/1 (HAILE)

HARRIS (TY ALAN) ON H.C.
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.

HERRERA (RUBEN) ON H.C.

IN RE AK.

IN RE GAEL C.

IN RE K.P.

IN RE SKY W.

J. (PARRIS) v. U. (CHRISTOPHER)
JACINTO, PEOPLE v.

JIMENEZ (DAVID) ON H.C.
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Case #
5282921

S5282999
S282986
5283071
5281861
S272238
5282226
5281141
S283030
S282800
5283262
5282969
5282560
5282933
5282624
S277942
5283018
5281201
5282608
5282935
5282660
5282556
5282689
5282984
S281899

CA#
A164628

B261370
F085025
G062018

G058604
C089762

C096254
D080801
B316930
C097208
Al166778
C097507

F085035

A166905
B317838
E080784
F085709
B313470
F085276

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Opinion Modification
Publication request
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review & Stay
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Mandate/Prohibition petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Depublication request
Petition for Review
Publication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

1/17/24

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & stay)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title Case # CA# Action Type Result

JOHNSON (GEORGE 1.) ON H.C. $281857 Habeas Corpus petition Denied

JOHNSON v. S.C. (PEOPLE) 5282829 B319328 Petition for Review Denied

KERMANI v. HYUNDAI MOTOR AMERICA $282750 B316652 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Denied (review & publish)
LAWSON, PEOPLE v. S283043 C094760 Petition for Review Denied

LUO v. BONTA $282343 Al164164 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Denied (review & publish)
MALBROUGH, PEOPLE v. $282990 A166989 Petition for Review Denied

MARTIN v. GLADSTONE $282863 D080534 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Denied (review & depublish)
MELONSON, PEOPLE v. $282912 C097433 Petition for Review Denied

MENDIOLA, PEOPLE v. $282989 H050488 Petition for Review Denied

MOORE (MARIA) ON H.C. 5282822 Al166773 Petition for Review Denied

MOUNT (BILLY RAYMOND) ON H.C. S281836 Habeas Corpus petition Denied

NASH v. APREA S282670 B322796 Petition for Review Denied

NEWTON v. S.C. (PEOPLE) $282388 G062892 Publication request Denied

ODELL, PEOPLE v. S283011 B324487 Petition for Review Denied
ORTIZ-FERNANDEZ v. LA CLINICA S283027 A162542 Petition for Review Denied

PERRY, PEOPLE v. $283049 B314950 Petition for Review Denied

R.G., PEOPLE v. $282919 E079979 Petition for Review Denied

RICHMOND (JAVIONNA S.) ON H.C. S278704 Habeas Corpus petition Denied

RICHTER v. MANBER S282637 B320605 Petition for Review Denied

SAADIA SQUARE v. S.C. (ALL-WAYS PACIFIC) S282687 B332882 Petition for Review Denied

SAMBORSKI (DONALD RICHARD) ON H.C. $283001 E082403 Petition for Review Denied

SAN FRANCISCO ZEN CENTER v. S.C. (BEHREND) S283223 A168979 Petition for Review & Stay Denied (review & stay)
SANCHEZ, PEOPLE v. $282956 F085277 Petition for Review Denied

SANDERS (RICKY) ON H.C. S281959 Habeas Corpus petition Denied

SEDAGHAT v. S.C. (LEVIN) $283327 B333935 Petition for Review & Stay Denied (review & stay)
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Title
SHAH (BASSETT), PEOPLE v.

STEWART, PEOPLE v.
TOSCANO (BENJAMIN) ON H.C.

TRANSITION FINANCIAL SERVICES v. WINTRUST
BANK

URTEAGA, PEOPLE v.

VILLANUEVA (MARCO ANTONIO) ON H.C.
WASHINGTON (DONALD) ON H.C.
WEATHINGTON (ANTHONY) ON H.C.
WHITLEY, PEOPLE v.

WYNN, PEOPLE v.
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Case #
5282907

5283025
S283003
S282631

5283020
5281949
S281960
S282240
5282941
5282664

CA#
Al162676

A160687
A168962
A162930

D081317

H049307
F085194

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

1/17/24



